Beat: News

Translate Research in Labs into Solutions for the Common Man to Make In India

Dr. Harsh Vardhan

New Delhi, India, 31.05.2015, 16:59 Time

USPA NEWS - Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences and Vice-President, CSIR, Dr. Harsh Vardhan unveiling the plaque to inaugurate the Small Animal Facility, at the CSIR-Institute of Genomics & Integrative Biology (IGIB), in New Delhi on May 30, 2015.

The Union Minister for Science and Technology and Earth Sciences Dr. Harsh Vardhan said it is time now for Indian scientists to translate research in labs into solutions for the common man as a part of "Make in India". He was speaking at the CSIR-Institute of Genomics and Integrative Biology (CSIR-IGIB) in New Delhi after dedicating a Small animal facility and a Controlled Exposure to smoke facility on May 30.

After visiting Clinical Genomics, Ayurgenomics, Con-focal Lab, Zebra Fish, FACS, BSL-3 and Animal House facilities, Dr. Harsh Vardhan said that research into Ayurgenomics would get full government support as it holds out exciting possibilities in mankind's search for low-cost solutions to the global disease burden. The inter-disciplinary efforts towards translational and innovative research through Ayurgenomics in the CSIR Unit "" TRISUTRA, he felt can catalyze future leadership in Molecular Medicine. The Minister pointed out that Yoga today is integrated into the mind space of the global citizen, thanks to the Prime Minister's breakthrough with having June 21 declared as International Yoga Day.

He urged scientists and technologists working on genomics and integrative biology to focus on common diseases afflicting Indians and to translate their work into more effective cures.

Speaking to scientists and staff of the CSIR-Institute of Genomics and Integrative Biology (CSIR-IGIB), Dr. Harsh Vardhan said, Diagnostic technologies, high science therapeutics and specialized services developed by CSIR-IGIB could contribute towards quality and affordable healthcare to our people while generating valuable intellectual property that could be monetized globally.

In December 2009, CSIR-IGIB created ripples by announcing success with genome sequencing of an Indian citizen (whose identity is confidential). That had put India in the elite band of nations with this capability. The breakthrough was interpreted as a signpost in the search for low-cost health solutions.

Elaborating on the potential of genomics, the Minister mentioned that scientists have discovered the unique Indian genetic risks for asthma, diabetes, neurodegenerative diseases and other conditions. New initiatives in skin biology while attracting industrial collaborations is simultaneously delivering societal values by understanding neglected diseases such as vitiligo.

The Minister also appreciated the efforts to address India-specific information on diseases through the programmes like "Guardian" which uses the power of genomics for systematic characterization of rare genetic disorders in India.

Photo Description: The Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences and Vice-President, CSIR, Dr. Harsh Vardhan unveiling the plaque to inaugurate the Small Animal Facility, at the CSIR-Institute of Genomics & Integrative Biology (IGIB), in New Delhi on May 30, 2015. The Director, CSIR, IGIB, Dr. Rajesh S. Gokhale is also seen.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-4215/translate-research-in-labs-into-solutions-for-the-common-man-to-make-in-india.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com